
 
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ July 15, 2018 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 

Class Driver No. Car Make Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best 
AS • Lance Cochran 5 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 55.474 55.682+1 D.N.F. 54.217+1 55.474 
BS • Randy Puls 77 Chevrolet Corvette D.N.F. 63.730 76.230 56.198 56.198 
BSL • Susan Puls 77 Chevrolet Corvette D.N.F. 65.162 61.686+2 61.392+2 65.162 
CS • Ryan Redenbaugh 86 BMW Z3 D.N.F. 67.369 66.059 64.071 64.071 
CS  Peter Dingley 186 BMW z3 68.655+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. 66.028+2 70.028 
ES • Kale Morris 24 Mazda Miata 58.373 55.961 55.906+1 55.523+1 55.961 
ES • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 59.577 57.061 57.519 56.018 56.018 
ES  Mason Smith 16 Mazda Miata 56.536+1 56.224+1 55.687+1 56.071 56.071 
ES  Jim Gillett 99 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 62.430 59.377 59.377 
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 62.154 60.413 59.480 59.480 
ES  Daniel Swenson 10 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 78.636 D.N.F. 78.636 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 61.442 59.810 59.704+1 59.810 FL 
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Ford Mustang GT 53.748 55.139 54.414+1 54.032 53.748 
FS  Matthew Polzin 41 Ford Mustang GT Fastback 58.763 59.160 55.779+1 56.143+1 57.779 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Ford Mustang GT D.N.F. 65.736 D.N.F. 61.352 61.352 
GS • Dennis Smith 9 Ford Focus ST 59.250+1 59.345+1 59.043 58.476 58.476 
GSL • Nancy Smith 9 Ford Focus ST 62.622 61.717+1 60.242 60.400 60.242 
HS • Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 57.174 58.524 57.229 56.898+1 57.174 
STR • Tyler Naden 67 Mazda Miata 55.478+1 D.N.F. 55.958 55.518 55.518 
STR  Michael Mace 86 Honda S2000 60.124+1 D.N.F. 56.967 54.267+1 56.267 
STS • Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic Hatchback 51.779+2 51.232+2 51.101+1 51.000+1 53.000 FFTD 
STS  Monte Rans 52 Honda CRX Si 57.869 D.N.F. 55.854 54.288 54.288 
STO8 • Darui Wang 7 Mustang GT 93.736 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.S. 93.736 
STO6 • Brian Hardeman 41 BMW Z3 D.N.F. 62.715 61.607 60.259 60.259 
STO4L • Lydia Peterson 10 Mazda Miata 102.166 D.N.F. 80.252 75.830 75.830 
CAM·T • Robert Clapp 81 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 59.835 58.213+1 56.682 55.067+3 56.682 
CAM·T  Ken Kennedy 80 Chevrolet Camaro 61.993 59.765 58.932 D.N.F. 58.932 
SMF • J.D. Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 56.852 55.043 55.502+1 53.936 53.936 
EP • Zack Kimble 74 Volkswagen Corrado SLC 58.955+1 58.658 55.814 56.020+1 55.814 
AM • Daniel Rowland 2 Dwarfmann Dwarf Mod 68.009 58.769+1 59.428 56.655 56.655 
AM  Artt Mann 72 Dwarfmann Dwarf Mod 63.894+1 61.600 60.811 59.667 59.667 
FM • Radlee Bien 72 Dwarfmann Dwarf Mod D.N.F. 57.262 85.041+1 D.N.S. 57.262 
KM • Chad Stoughton 11 CRG PIERacing E Kart 46.890 60.166 D.N.F. 52.421+1 46.890 FTD 
JA • Mason Herrick 89 CRG Santana 47.708 D.N.F. 48.469 47.629 47.629 
JA  Conner Herrick 98 CRG Black Star 52.691 52.270 51.423 50.908 50.908 
 

• = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender        FL - Fast Lady 
 

~~~ Wildcats • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 

Mason Herrick JA 47.629 0.855  40.722 
John LaRandeau FS 53.748 0.797  42.837 
Mike Herrick STS 53.000 0.810  42.930 
Chad Stoughton KM 46.890 0.928  43.513 
Conner Herrick JA 50.908 0.855  43.526 
Monte Rans STS 54.288 0.810  43.973 
Kale Morris ES 55.961 0.787  44.041 
Rocky Entriken ES 56.018 0.787  44.086 
Mason Smith ES 56.071 0.787  44.127 
Don Herrick HS 57.174 0.781  44.652 
Lance Cochran AS 55.474 0.814  45.155 
J.D.  Baughman SMF 53.936 0.839  45.252 
Randy Puls BS  56.198 0.808  45.408 
Tyler Naden STR 55.518 0.823  45.691 
Robert Clapp CAM·T 56.682 0.807  45.742 
Dennis Smith GS  58.476 0.786  45.962 
Matthew Polzin FS 57.779 0.797  46.049 
Michael Mace STR 56.267 0.823  46.307 
Jim Gillett ES 59.377 0.787  46.729 
Henry Brillhart ES 59.480 0.787  46.810 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 59.810 0.787  47.070 
Nancy Smith GSL 60.242 0.786  47.350 
Zack Kimble EP 55.814 0.850  47.441 
Ken Kennedy CAM·T 58.932 0.807  47.558 
Brian Hardeman STO6 60.259 0.795  47.905 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 61.352 0.797  48.897 
Ryan Redenbaugh CS 64.071 0.805  51.577 
Radlee Bien FM 57.262 0.904  51.764 
Susan Puls BSL 65.162 0.808  52.650 
Peter Dingley CS 70.028 0.805  56.372 
Daniel Rowland AM 56.655 1.000 56.655 
Artt Mann AM 59.667 1.000  59.667 
Lydia Peterson STO4L 75.830 0.791  59.981 
Daniel Swenson ES 78.636 0.787  61.886 
Darui Wang STO8 93.736 0.798  74.801 

 


